
FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

DIPLOMA IN ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 
(INSTRUMENTATION) 

ETR 300 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

"BUSINESS PLAN" 

AYAM Dl 1)1 K SDN. BHD 

PREPARED BY: 

ADNAN B. ZULKIFLI 
WAN MOHD KHAIRUL B. WAN NGAH 
BAHARUM B. IBRAHIM 
NASRUL RIDHWAN B. RAZILAH 
MOHAMMAD ZAHID B. ZAMALUDDIN 

2003232854 
2003232998 
2003232728 
2003233047 
2003232815 

PREPARED FOR: 

PN KAMA AZURA BT OTHMAN 
EN HUSNY B. BASIR 

DATE OF SUDMISSION 
07 APRIL 2006 



AYAM DIDIK SDN. BHD. B 
TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LETTER 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

PAGE 

i 

iv 

INTRODUCTION 

1.1 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

1.2 BUSINESS PLAN PURPOSE 

1.3 BUSINESS BACKGROUND 

1.4 PARTNER'S PROFIL 

1.5 LOGO OF COMPANY 

2 

3 

5 

6 

11 

ADMINISTRATION PLAN 

2.0 INTRODUCTION TO THE ORGANIZATION 

2.1 ORGANIZATION CHART OF AYAM DIDIK SDN. BHD. 

2.3 SCHEDULE OF TASK AND RESPONSIBILITIES 

2.4 SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION 

2.5 LIST OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 

2.6 ADMINISTRATION BUDGET OF AYAM DIDIK SDN. BHD 

13 

18 

20 

23 

24 

25 

MARKETING PLAN 

3.1 PRODUCT OR SERVICE DESCRIPTION 

3.2 TARGET MARKET 

3.3 MARKET SIZE 

3.4 MAIN COMPETITORS 

3.5 MARKET SHARE 

3.6 SALES FORECAST 

3.7 MARKETING STRATEGY 

3.8 LIST OF MARKETING PERSONAL 

3.9 SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION 

3.10 MARKETING BUDGET 

27 

27 

28 

29 

31 

32 

35 

36 

36 

37 

HEALTHY, FRESH & GOOD 



AYAM DIDIK SDN. BHD. B 
OPERATION PLAN 

4.1 INTRODUCTION 40 

4.2 OPERATION PROCESS 41 

4.3 FLOW CHART OF THE ACTIVITIES 42 

4.4 FLOW CHART CONVENTIONAL SYMBOLS 43 

4.5 FLOW CHART FOR THE POCESS 44 

4.6 OPERATIONS SPACE LAYOUT PLAN (BROILED CLOSED 45 

HOUSE) 

4.7 CAPACITY PLANNING-OUTPUT IN UNITS / OPERATION 46 

TIMES 

4.8 OPERATIONS SYSTEM 49 

4.9 BUSINESS OPERATION TIME 54 

4.10 LIST OF OPERATION PERSONNEL 55 

4.11 SCHEDULE OF TASKS AND RESPONSIBILITIES 55 

4.12 SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION 55 

4.13 MACHINE AND EQUIPMENT 56 

4.14 OPERATION OVERHEAD 57 

4.15 OPERATION BUDGET 59 

FINANCIAL PLAN 

5.0 INTRODUCTION 63 

5.1 OBJECTIVE 64 

5.2 PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION COST SCHEDULE 65 

5.3 SOURCE OF FINANCIAL SCHEDULE 66 

5.4 LOAN REPAYMENT SCHEDULE 67 

5.5 FIXED ASSET DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE 68 

5.6 PROFORMA CASH FLOW STATEMENTS (ANUALLY) 72 

5.7 PRO-FORMA INCOME STATEMENT 74 

5.8 PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET STATEMENT 75 

HEALTHY, FRESH & GOOD 



AYAM DIDIK SDN. BHD. B 
CONCLUSION 77 

APPENDIX 79 

HEALTHY. FRESH & GOOD 



Diploma in Electrical Engineering, 

Faculty of Electrical Engineering, 

Mara University of Technology, 

Shah Alam Campus, 

40450 Shah Alam, 

Selangor. 

En. Husny b. Basir 

Lecturer of Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship (ETR 300) 

MEDEC,Blokl3 

Intekma Resort & Convention Center 

40450 Shah Alam 

Dear Sir, 

Submission of Business Plan. 

Referring to the matter above, Ayam Didik Sdn. Bhd. We would like to submit the 

business plan for your analysis and references. Ayam Didik Sdn. Bhd. Would start our 

business with partner and address mentioned below:-

Details of shareholders are as follows:-

Adnan b. Zulkifli 2003232854 

Baharum b. Ibrahim 2003232728 

Wan Mohd. Khairul b. Wan Ngah 2003232998 

Nasrul Ridhwan b. Radzilah 2003233047 

Mohammad Zahid b. Zamaludin 2003232815 

i 


