FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

DIPLOMA IN ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (INSTRUMENTATION)

ETR 300 ENTREPRENEURSHIP

"BUSINESS PLAN"

AYAM DIDIK SDN. BHD

PREPARED BY:

ADNAN B. ZULKIFLI	2003232854
WAN MOHD KHAIRUL B. WAN NGAH	2003232998
BAHARUM B. IBRAHIM	2003232728
NASRUL RIDHWAN B. RAZILAH	2003233047
MOHAMMAD ZAHID B. ZAMALUDDIN	2003232815

PREPARED FOR:

PN KAMA AZURA BT OTHMAN EN HUSNY B. BASIR

> DATE OF SUDMISSION 07 APRIL 2006

TABLE OF CONTENTS	PAGE
LETTER	i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
INTRODUCTION	
1.1 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	2
1.2 BUSINESS PLAN PURPOSE	3
1.3 BUSINESS BACKGROUND	5
1.4 PARTNER'S PROFIL	6
1.5 LOGO OF COMPANY	11
	2
ADMINISTRATION PLAN	
2.0 INTRODUCTION TO THE ORGANIZATION	13
2.1 ORGANIZATION CHART OF AYAM DIDIK SDN. BHD.	18
2.3 SCHEDULE OF TASK AND RESPONSIBILITIES	20
2.4 SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION	23
2.5 LIST OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES	24
2.6 ADMINISTRATION BUDGET OF AYAM DIDIK SDN. BHD	25
MARKETING PLAN	
3.1 PRODUCT OR SERVICE DESCRICPTION	27
3.2 TARGET MARKET	27
3.3 MARKET SIZE	28
3.4 MAIN COMPETITORS	29
3.5 MARKET SHARE	31
3.6 SALES FORECAST	32
3.7 MARKETING STRATEGY	35
3.8 LIST OF MARKETING PERSONAL	36
3.9 SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION	36
3.10 MARKETING BUDGET	37

HEALTHY, FRESH & GOOD......

OPERATION PLAN	
4.1 INTRODUCTION	40
4.2 OPERATION PROCESS	41
4.3 FLOW CHART OF THE ACTIVITIES	42
4.4 FLOW CHART CONVENTIONAL SYMBOLS	43
4.5 FLOW CHART FOR THE POCESS	44
4.6 OPERATIONS SPACE LAYOUT PLAN (BROILED CLOSED	45
HOUSE)	
4.7 CAPACITY PLANNING-OUTPUT IN UNITS / OPERATION	46
TIMES	
4.8 OPERATIONS SYSTEM	49
4.9 BUSINESS OPERATION TIME	54
4.10 LIST OF OPERATION PERSONNEL	55
4.11 SCHEDULE OF TASKS AND RESPONSIBILITIES	55
4.12 SCHEDULE OF REMUNERATION	55
4.13 MACHINE AND EQUIPMENT	56
4.14 OPERATION OVERHEAD	57
4.15 OPERATION BUDGET	59
FINANCIAL PLAN	
5.0 INTRODUCTION	63
5.1 OBJECTIVE	64
5.2 PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION COST SCHEDULE	65
5.3 SOURCE OF FINANCIAL SCHEDULE	66
5.4 LOAN REPAYMENT SCHEDULE	67
5.5 FIXED ASSET DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE	68
5.6 PROFORMA CASH FLOW STATEMENTS (ANUALLY)	72
5.7 PRO-FORMA INCOME STATEMENT	74
5.8 PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET STATEMENT	75

HEALTHY, FRESH & GOOD......

CONCLUSION
APPENDIX

77

79

Diploma in Electrical Engineering, Faculty of Electrical Engineering, Mara University of Technology, Shah Alam Campus, 40450 Shah Alam, Selangor.

En. Husny b. Basir

Lecturer of Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship (ETR 300)

MEDEC, Blok 13

Intekma Resort & Convention Center

40450 Shah Alam

Dear Sir,

Submission of Business Plan.

Referring to the matter above, Ayam Didik Sdn. Bhd. We would like to submit the business plan for your analysis and references. Ayam Didik Sdn. Bhd. Would start our business with partner and address mentioned below:-

Details of shareholders are as follows:-

Adnan b. Zulkifli	2003232854
Baharum b. Ibrahim	2003232728
Wan Mohd. Khairul b. Wan Ngah	2003232998
Nasrul Ridhwan b. Radzilah	2003233047
Mohammad Zahid b. Zamaludin	2003232815